

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3700/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in CRLP No. 4155/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAJESH RANGARAJAN Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

M/S CROP CARE FED.OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Singhani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.  
For M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Panjwani, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner started his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents started her arguments. After some arguments she requested for some time. The matter remained as part heard.

List this matter on 8th October, 2009 as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master