

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3700/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in CRLP
No. 4155/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAJESH RANGARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CROP CARE FED.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal, Adv.
for M/S. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be released from part-heard and be
listed for final disposal on 15th April, 2010 (non-
miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER